TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SELIG CANADA ULC	FORMERLY WALRUS ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY CANADA ULC	01/27/2011	unlimited company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELIG SEALING PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	342 East Wabash Street
City:	Forrest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61741
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1248369	SAFE-GARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Nabor

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1800-98706
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Nabor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0742

CH \$40 00

Signature:	/Joseph T. Nabor/
Date:	01/27/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=94668 SAFE-GARD assignment Selig Canada ULC to Selig Sealing Products Inc#page1.tif source=94668 SAFE-GARD assignment Selig Canada ULC to Selig Sealing Products Inc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0743

CONFIRMATORY NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, an Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights effective December 30, 2010 was made and entered into by and between SELIG CANADA ULC (formerly known as Walrus Acquisition Subsidiary Canada ULC), a Nova Scotia, Canada, unlimited company, having its principal place of business at Suite 900, 1959 Upper Water Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3J 3N2, Canada, and SELIG SEALING PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 342 East Wabash Street, Forrest, Illinois, 61741;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights, SELIG CANADA ULC has assigned the following Trademark and U.S. Registration thereof to SELIG SEALING PRODUCTS, INC.;

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Registration Date</u>
SAFE-GARD	1248369	August 16, 1983

WHEREAS, SELIG CANADA ULC desires to confirm said Assignment herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said SELIG CANADA ULC, hereby confirms that it sold, assigned, and transferred as of December 30, 2010, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc as of December 30, 2010, unto said SELIG SEALING PRODUCTS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, and the above-identified Trademark Registration.

SELIG CANADA ULC

January 27, 2011 2011

Stophen P. Cassidy

President

State of	
On	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he executed the signature on the instrument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
LOCOR READ Notary Public	JESSICA R RIENTS OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires: September 22, 20/2